

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CO/16/2026

K. Sankeetha

Vs.

Sevuga Murthy

Ms. K. Bhawani for the petitioner

February 10, 2026
[SR]
Item No.53

Learned advocate for the petitioner says that service on the respondents could not be effected.

As requested by learned advocate, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed before the next available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

On the next date, affidavit of service should be filed in Court.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)