

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CO/16/2026

K.Sankeetha

Vs

Sevuga Murthy

Ms. Sohini Biswas

... for the petitioner

February 16, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.12

On the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner matter is adjourned on the ground that service has not been effected upon the opposite party.

List this matter on 18.02.2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta)