

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CO/16/2026

K. Sankeetha

Vs.

Sevuga Murthy

Mr. Adarsh Ilango

.... for the petitioner

February 18, 2026

[TK]

Item No.8

The Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner in Court today is taken on record.

On the perusal of affidavit of service it appears that service has not been affected upon the opposite party/husband.

This case is pertains to transfer of Matrimonial Suit being No. 28 of 2025 pending before the Learned Additional District Judge, Mayabunder, North and Middle Andaman District to the Court of Learned Family Judge at Port Blair, South Andaman District on several grounds including the long distance from her place of residence to appear and further one maintenance application is pending before the Family Court, Port Blair.

In view of the above facts, petitioner is further directed to serve the copy of the revisional application upon the respondent and also the learned Counsel who is appearing before the Trial Court and file affidavit-of-service.

List this matter on 24.02.2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)