

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CO/16/2026

K. Sankeetha

Vs.

Sevuga Murthy

Mr. Adarsh Ilango for the petitioner

February 24, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.14

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that service upon the opposite party has not been effected as yet.

He prays for accommodation to file affidavit-of-service after effecting service upon the opposite party.

List this matter before the next Circuit Bench.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)