

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CO/16/2026

K.Sankeetha

Vs

Sevuga Murthy

Mr. Adarsh Ilango ... for the petitioner

Ms. Flouse ... for the respondent
(on behalf of Mr. K.Sabir)

March 20, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.10

1. No record is placed before this Court as directed on March 11, 2026.
2. The Registry is directed to take appropriate steps to forward a copy of this order to the Additional District Judge at Mayabunder and to call the record of the proceeding to place the same on the next date of hearing.
3. Ms. Flouse, learned advocate representing for the respondent submits that Vakalatnama is filed in the department and prayed for time.
4. Hence the matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench along with the record of the concerned Court.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)