

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CO/16/2026

K. Sankeetha

Vs

Sevuga Murthy

Mr. Adarsh Ilango ... for the petitioner

Ms. Preeti Paul ... for the respondent
[on behalf of Mr. K. Sabir]

April 20, 2026
[SR]
Item No.15

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the opposite party.
As a last chance to the opposite party to appear and contest the
matter, let the same stand adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)