

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CO/16/2026

K. Sankeetha

Vs

Sevuga Murthy

Mr. Adarsh Ilango ... for the petitioner

Mr. K. Sabir ... for the respondent

April 21, 2026
[SR]
Item No.20

1. Although the matter is taken up for hearing, to enable learned counsel to cite certain judgments and to exchange copies thereof between themselves, let the matter stand postponed till tomorrow, when it will be listed fairly at top of the list.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)